

JAUW International Fellowship Programme

Prepared for Marjolein Stern of University of Groningen

All Schemes

JAUW International Fellowship Programme



Fund ID:	S6448
Status:	Open for Applications
Last updated:	Not specified

Fellowships for female graduates (of any nationality other than Japanese, living outside Japan) to undertake study or research at a host institute in Japan for up to six months.

Fund Information

Funding body:	Japanese Association of University Women (JAUW)
Maximum value:	€ 7,800
Application deadline:	31-03-2019

Extended Description

The Japanese Association of University Women (JAUW) is a membership organisation for graduates of universities which are authorised by the Japanese Ministry of Education. The JAUW promotes higher education for women, works to improve the status of women and girls, encourages global friendship between women graduates and promotes peace.

JAUW offers the International Fellowship Programme to enable female postgraduates from outside of Japan to spend a period of between four and six months at a host institution in Japan to undertake research or study.

The 2019 Fellowships are tenable between October 2019 and March 2020.

Eligibility Criteria

Applicants should be female postgraduates, of any academic discipline, who meet the following criteria:

- Any nationality other than Japanese
- Living outside of Japan at the time of application
- Below the age of 45
- Hold a Master's degree or above

Applicants will be responsible for identifying a suitable host institution/university in Japan and obtaining consent to undertake the proposed residency at the institution.

Value Notes

Funding of between ¥500,000 and ¥1,000,000 is available for each placement, to cover transportation to and from Japan and accommodation during the residency (applicants will be responsible for organising accommodation, with assistance from their supervisor in Japan).

Two Fellowships are granted each year.

Previous Successes

The two 2018 awardees, chosen from 29 applications, were:

- Dr. Dzinun, Hazlini TiO2 Photocatalytic Membrane: Different Type of Polymer for Dual Layer Hollow Fiber Membranes Fabrication for Wastewater Treatment Process.
- Ms. Rathrore, KM Surabhi Hemodynamic characteristics analysis of blood flow by using fluid-structure interactions: Relevance to Cardiovascular disease.

The two 2016 awardees, chosen from 35 applications, were:

- Himani Nautiyal Coping with Climate Change: Behavior, Health and Ecology of the Central Himalayan Langur in the High Altitude Areas of the Kedarnath Wildlife Sanctuary, Uttarakhand India.
- Turdieva Khulka Kamilovna The pragmatic comparison of Japanese and Uzbek Politeness in cross-cultural communication.

The two 2015 awardees, chosen from 29 applications, were:

- Leena E Eerolainen Personification of the social montrous in the post-war Japanese kaiki eiga.
- Nina Stoycheva Dzhembekova Molecular taxonomy and ecology of potentially toxic phytoplankton species from the Black Sea.

The two 2014 awardees, chosen from 27 applications, were:

- Olga Mukasia-Nduwimana Mashedi To determine the significance of toxigenic indoor moulds and their health effects and determination of fungal contamination/mycotoxin in cereals.
- Sirinya Taya Investigation of cancer chemo preventive agents from Thai green algae.

Application Procedure

The application forms are available to download from the JAUW website. Five copies of each the application forms must be submitted in English <u>by post only</u> to the International Fellowship Committee. Handwritten documents, forms written in a different language and applications submitted by email will not be evaluated.

All the application documents (ie forms, recommendation letters, letter of acceptance and medical certificate) must be sent in a single package via airmail to arrive by the closing date of **31 March 2019**.

Successful applicants will be notified in June 2019.

Useful links

Japanese Association of University Women (JAUW) http://www.jauw.org/english/e index.html

JAUW International Fellowship Programme http://www.jauw.org/english/fellowship.html

Page 3 of 4 Source content copyright © Idox plc

Addresses and contacts

For further information on how to obtain this grant locally, please contact the following:

International Fellowship Committee

Japanese Association of University Women (JAUW) 11-6-101 Samoncho Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 160-0017 Japan

E-Mail: internationalfellow@jauw.org

Calls and deadlines

Information on future calls is indicative only and may be subject to change.

2019 Deadline

Application start date:	-
Application end date:	31-03-2019